
NAICS CLAIMS DESCRIPTION

Percentage of 

Weekly Claims

Percent of Industry 

Total Employment

561 5,842 Administrative and support services 7.5% 2.1%

722 5,343 Food service and drinking places 6.8% 1.9%

621 3,954 Ambulatory health care services (Dr. and Dentist offices) 5.1% 1.6%

611 2,575 Educational services 3.3% 0.7%

541 2,109 Professional, sci., and tech.services (lawyers, accts., engineers, archt, sci.research) 2.7% 0.7%

238 1,742 Specialty trade contractors 2.2% 1.7%

448 1,740 Clothing and clothing accessory stores 2.2% 3.8%

452 1,447 General Merchandise Stores 1.9% 2.1%

423 1,434 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 1.8% 1.3%

624 1,385 Social assistance 1.8% 1.2%

812 1,346 Personal and laundry services (Hair, nail salons, barbers, dry cleaners) 1.7% 2.1%

445 1,183 Food and beverage stores 1.5% 1.1%

721 1,143 Accommodations 1.5% 2.2%

713 1,123 Amusement, gambling, recreation 1.4% 1.9%

622 1,117 Hospitals 1.4% 0.7%

424 1,045 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 1.3% 1.1%

623 940 Nursing and residential care facilities 1.2% 0.9%

493 930 Warehousing and storage 1.2% 1.6%

441 880 Motor vehicle and parts dealers 1.1% 1.8%

921 709 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 0.9% 0.6%
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NAICS CLAIMS DESCRIPTION

Percentage of 

Total Claims

Percent of Industry 

Total Employment

722 98,280 Food service and drinking places 10.6% 35.6%

621 73,450 Ambulatory health care services (Dr. and Dentist offices) 7.9% 30.2%

561 67,576 Administrative and support services 7.3% 24.2%

812 37,821 Personal and laundry services (Hair, nail salons, barbers, dry cleaners) 4.1% 58.8%

238 30,290 Specialty trade contractors 3.3% 29.1%

721 30,093 Accommodations 3.2% 57.3%

541 28,696 Professional, sci., and tech.services (lawyers, accts., engineers, archt, sci.research) 3.1% 9.4%

611 27,802 Educational services 3.0% 7.0%

624 27,069 Social assistance 2.9% 24.2%

441 25,363 Motor vehicle and parts dealers 2.7% 50.9%

448 23,897 Clothing and clothing accessory stores 2.6% 51.5%

452 19,197 General Merchandise Stores 2.1% 27.9%

713 19,034 Amusement, gambling, recreation 2.0% 32.0%

423 17,364 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 1.9% 15.8%

485 16,058 Transit and ground passenger transportation 1.7% 51.3%

424 14,496 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 1.6% 15.9%

445 11,052 Food and beverage stores 1.2% 9.9%

622 9,642 Hospitals 1.0% 5.9%

811 9,209 Repair and maintenance 1.0% 27.1%

493 9,014 Warehousing and storage 1.0% 15.8%

New Jersey Initial Unemployment Claims by Industry - week ending 5/9/20
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New Jersey Initial Unemployment Claims by Industry - 3/15 - 5/9/20







Initial Claims Percent
Total Claimants 78,123 100%

Initial Claims Percent
Gender 78,123 100.0% Age of Claimant 78,123 100%
Male 38,811 49.7% Under 25 12,521 16.0%
Female 39,312 50.3% 25-34 16,758 21.5%

35-44 13,877 17.8%
Race 78,123 100% 45-54 14,265 18.3%
White 44,549 57.0% 55-64 13,688 17.5%
Black 12,053 15.4% 65 and over 7,014 9.0%
Asian 6,838 8.8%
Other 754 1.0%
Chose Not To Answer 13,929 17.8% Occupation 78,123 100%

Management 5,523 7.1%
Ethnicity 78,123 100% Business and financial 2,448 3.1%
Hispanic 18,119 23.2% Professional and related 12,346 15.8%
Non-Hispanic 52,249 66.9% Services 18,141 23.2%
Chose Not To Answer 7,755 9.9% Sales and related 10,528 13.5%

Office and admin support 9,295 11.9%
Educational Attainment 78,123 100% Farming, fishing and forestry 121 0.2%
Less Than High School 11,842 15.2% Construction and extraction 4,047 5.2%
High School Graduate 25,829 33.1% Installation, maint. and repair 2,556 3.3%
Some College Incld Assoc Deg 19,528 25.0% Production 4,407 5.6%
Bachelors Degree and More 20,924 26.8% Transp and material moving 8,664 11.1%

Military 47 0.1%
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Initial Claims Percent

Total Claimants 931,041 100%

Initial Claims Percent

Gender 931,041 100% Age of Claimant 931,041 100%

Male 425,751 45.7% Under 25 119,506 12.8%
Female 505,290 54.3% 25-34 207,309 22.3%

35-44 171,339 18.4%
Race 931,041 100% 45-54 175,574 18.9%
White 572,686 61.5% 55-64 175,064 18.8%
Black 120,326 12.9% 65 and over 82,249 8.8%
Asian 77,560 8.3%
Other 8,658 0.9%
Chose Not To Answer 151,811 16.3% Occupation 931,041 100%

Management 68,552 7.4%
Ethnicity 931,041 100% Business and financial 21,666 2.3%
Hispanic 205,411 22.1% Professional and related 139,730 15.0%
Non-Hispanic 638,123 68.5% Services 247,498 26.6%
Chose Not To Answer 87,507 9.4% Sales and related 114,943 12.3%

Office and admin support 118,675 12.7%
Educational Attainment 931,041 100% Farming, fishing and forestry 954 0.1%
Less Than High School 134,197 14.4% Construction and extraction 45,347 4.9%
High School Graduate 322,268 34.6% Installation, maint. and repair 32,557 3.5%
Some College Incld Assoc Deg 241,160 25.9% Production 51,488 5.5%
Bachelors Degree and More 233,416 25.1% Transp and material moving 89,268 9.6%

Military 363 0.0%
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Characteristics of UI Initial Claimants

Characteristics of UI Initial Claimants

 3/15 - 5/9/2020

 Week ending May 9, 2020




